

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: ETBSRG1

Etagerie / Buffet stand - black - incl. 1 melamine bowl - round



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Etagère Buffet Stand (Black) with Melamine Bowl

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Etagère Buffet Stand (Black) with Melamine Bowl. This product is designed to provide a stylish and functional display for various food items at events, parties, or in catering settings. Please read this manual carefully to ensure proper usage and maintenance of the product.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is intended for commercial and personal use as a buffet display stand. Do not use for any other purposes.
- Weight Limit: Ensure the total weight on the stand does not exceed 10 kg to avoid tipping or damage.
- Surface Stability: Place on a flat, stable surface to prevent accidents or spills.
- Temperature Considerations: Avoid exposing the stand to extreme temperatures. Do not place hot items directly on the melamine bowl.
- Children and Pets: This product is not a toy. Keep out of reach of children and pets to prevent injury or damages.
- Cleaning Safety: Follow cleaning instructions to avoid damaging the product or creating hazardous conditions with cleaning agents.

3. Product Overview and Specifications

- Material: Metal stand with powder-coated black finish; round melamine bowl
- Dimensions: Height 80 cm; Diameter of Bowl 30 cm
- Weight: 2.5 kg
- Color: Black
- Bowl Capacity: 3 liters
- Assembly: Some assembly required

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpacking: Carefully remove the components from the packaging. Check for any missing parts against the provided parts list.
2. Assembly Instructions:
 - Attach the metal pole to the base by aligning the holes and inserting the screws provided. Ensure it is secure.
 - Place the round melamine bowl onto the top of the stand. Ensure it sits firmly in place.
3. Final Inspection: Confirm that all connections are tight and stable before use.

5. Operation

- Position the buffet stand in your desired location.
- Fill the melamine bowl with your selected food items.
- Ensure the display is visually appealing for guests.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the melamine bowl with warm soapy water and a soft cloth. Do not use abrasive cleaners or pads.
- Wipe down the metal stand with a damp cloth. Dry immediately to prevent rust.
- Regularly check for loose screws and tighten as necessary to maintain stability.

7. Troubleshooting

- Uneven Stand: If the stand wobbles, check the installation. Ensure the base is on a flat surface and all screws are tightened.
- Bowl Slipping: Ensure the bowl is properly placed on the stand. If loose, check for any obstructions.

8. Disposal

At the end of the product's life cycle, dispose of the buffet stand and melamine bowl responsibly according to local regulations. Metal components can be recycled, while melamine should be disposed of as per the guidelines for plastics.

9. Contact

For further assistance, please contact us:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. We hope it serves your serving needs well!

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Etagerie Buffet Stand Schwarz inkl. 1 Melamin Schüssel Rund (ETBSRG1)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf der Etagerie Buffet Stand Schwarz inkl. 1 Melamin Schüssel Rund. Dieses Produkt ist ideal für das Servieren von Speisen bei Buffets, Veranstaltungen und besondere Anlässe. Bitte lesen Sie dieses Handbuch sorgfältig durch, um eine sichere und effektive Nutzung zu gewährleisten.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nur gemäß den angegebenen Anweisungen.
- Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuer und hohen Temperaturen fern.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Stand auf einer stabilen und ebenen Fläche platziert ist, um Wackeln oder Umkippen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen oder spitzen Gegenständen, um Beschädigungen zu verhindern.
- Bei sichtbaren Schäden oder Mängeln am Produkt, verwenden Sie es nicht und wenden Sie sich umgehend an den Kundendienst.
- Bitte außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Modell: ETBSRG1
- Material: Metall (schwarz beschichtet) und Melamin
- Gewichtsbelastung: Maximal 10 kg
- Abmessungen: 30 cm Durchmesser der Schüssel, Höhe 75 cm
- Farbe: Schwarz
- Pflegehinweise: Handwäsche empfohlen, nicht für die Spülmaschine geeignet

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Nehmen Sie das Produkt vorsichtig aus der Verpackung.
2. Überprüfen Sie alle Teile und stellen Sie sicher, dass keine Teile fehlen (siehe Teileliste auf der nächsten Seite).
3. Befestigen Sie die runden Melamin-Schüssel auf der dafür vorgesehenen Halterung.
4. Achten Sie darauf, dass alle Schrauben und Verbindungen fest angezogen sind.
5. Stellen Sie den Buffet Stand auf eine stabile und waagerechte Fläche.
6. Fügen Sie die gewünschten Lebensmittel oder Dekorationen hinzu.

5. Betrieb

- Platzieren Sie die Speisen in der Melamin-Schüssel.
- Achten Sie darauf, dass die Speisen gut sichtbar und leicht zugänglich sind.
- Verwenden Sie, wenn nötig, einen Ständer oder eine zusätzliche Etage, um die Präsentation zu verbessern.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie die Melamin-Schüssel nach jedem Gebrauch mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen Reinigungsmittel oder Scheuermittel, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Für den Metallständer verwenden Sie ebenfalls ein feuchtes Tuch.
- Lagern Sie das Produkt an einem trockenen Ort, um Rost zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlerbehebung

Problem: Wackelndes oder instabiles Produkt.

Lösung: Überprüfen Sie, ob der Stand auf einer ebenen Fläche steht und ob alle Schrauben fest angezogen sind.

Problem: Schäden an der Melamin-Schüssel.

Lösung: Verwenden Sie keine beschädigte Schüssel und kontaktieren Sie bitte den Kundendienst für Ersatzteile.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt entsprechend den lokalen Vorschriften für Abfälle. Metall- und Kunststoffteile sollten getrennt recycelt werden. Entsorgen Sie nicht mehr verwendbare Produkte nicht einfach im Restmüll.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an uns:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank für Ihr Vertrauen in unseren Etagerie Buffet Stand!

NL NEDERLANDS

Product Manual for Etagère Buffet Stand Black (ETBSRG1)

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Etagère Buffet Stand Black, model ETBSRG1. Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik in commerciële omgevingen, zoals catering en restaurants, en biedt een stijlvolle manier om voedsel en dranken te presenteren.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Algemene veiligheidswaarschuwingen: Gebruik het product niet voor andere doeleinden dan waarvoor het bedoeld is.
- Stabiiteit: Plaats het product op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Aansprakelijkheid: De fabrikant is niet aansprakelijk voor schade veroorzaakt door onjuist gebruik of installatie.
- Verbranding: Plaats geen hete gerechten direct op de melamine kom.
- Kinderen: Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen zonder toezicht.

3. Productoverzicht en specificaties

- Model: ETBSRG1
- Kleur: Zwart
- Inclusief: 1 ronde melamine kom
- Gebruik: Geschikt voor professioneel gebruik

Technische Gegevens

- Afmetingen stand: 30 cm x 30 cm x 100 cm
- Materiaal: Staal en melamine
- Gewicht: 3,5 kg

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Ontpakking: Verwijder het product voorzichtig uit de verpakking en controleer op schade.
2. Plaatsing: Kies een vlakke ondergrond voor de stand.
3. Montage: Volg de meegeleverde instructies om de stand samen te stellen. Gebruik de bijgeleverde schroeven en gereedschap.
4. Melamine kom: Plaats de melamine kom op de bovenste verdieping van de stand.

5. Bediening

Plaats voedsel of dranken in de melamine kom op de stand. Zorg ervoor dat de stand goed is samengesteld en stabiel is voordat u de kom plaatst.

6. Reiniging en Onderhoud

- Maak de stand schoon met een vochtige doek en een mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende reinigingsmiddelen om beschadiging van de afwerking te voorkomen.
- De melamine kom kan in de vaatwasser, controleer echter altijd de specifieke instructies voor het reinigen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Onstabiiteit: Controleer of de stand correct is gemonteerd en op een vlakke ondergrond staat.
- Schoonmaakproblemen: Bij aanhoudende vlekken, gebruik een desinfecterend middel en laat het enige tijd inwerken voordat u het afveegt.

8. Afvoer

Volg lokale richtlijnen voor de afvoer van dit product. Voor de meeste materialen kan recycling worden overwogen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Estante Buffet Negro con 1 Tazón de Melamina Redondo (ETBSRG1)

1. Información General

El Estante Buffet Negro ETBSRG1 es una elegante solución para presentar alimentos y bebidas en eventos, restaurantes y buffets. Su diseño contemporáneo y funcionalidad lo convierten en un elemento esencial para cualquier servicio de catering.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso Adecuado: Este producto está diseñado únicamente para uso en interiores y debe ser utilizado de acuerdo con las instrucciones del fabricante para evitar lesiones y daños.
- Estabilidad: Asegúrese de que el estante esté colocado sobre una superficie plana y sólida para evitar caídas.
- Cuidado con los bordes: Maneje el estante con precaución, ya que los bordes pueden ser afilados.
- Evitar el contacto extremo: Mantenga el estante alejado de fuentes de calor intenso o llamas abiertas.
- Instrucciones de Limpieza: Limpie el estante solo con los productos adecuados para evitar daños en la superficie.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Estructura de metal negro y tazón de melamina redondo.
- Dimensiones del estante: Alto: 95 cm; Ancho: 35 cm; Profundidad: 35 cm.
- Capacidad del tazón: 1,5 litros.
- Peso total: 3.5 kg.

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Paso 1: Retire todas las piezas del estante de la caja y asegúrese de que estén completas según la lista de partes.
- Paso 2: Coloque la base del estante sobre una superficie plana y estable.
- Paso 3: Inserte la parte del soporte en la base y asegúrela con los tornillos provistos.
- Paso 4: Coloque el tazón de melamina redondo en la parte superior del soporte.
- Paso 5: Verifique que todo esté firme y estable antes de usar.

5. Operación

- Para utilizar el estante, coloque los alimentos y bebidas deseados en el tazón de melamina.
- Asegúrese de que el estante no esté sobrecargado para mantener la estabilidad.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Use un paño suave y húmedo con un detergente suave para limpiar la superficie. No use abrasivos ni limpiadores fuertes.
- Mantenimiento: Inspeccione el estante regularmente para asegurarse de que no haya piezas sueltas o dañadas. Si alguna parte está dañada, reemplácela de inmediato.

7. Solución de Problemas

- El estante se tambalea: Verifique que la base esté colocada en una superficie nivelada. Asegúrese de que todos los tornillos estén bien ajustados.
- Tazón inestable: Asegúrese de que el tazón esté correctamente colocado en el soporte.

8. Eliminación

- Este producto debe ser desechado de acuerdo con las regulaciones locales sobre reciclaje. Asegúrese de separar los materiales reciclables.

9. Contacto

Si necesita asistencia adicional, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

- Correo Electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Étagère Buffet Stand Noir avec 1 Bol Rond en Mélamine

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi l'Étagère Buffet Stand Noir avec 1 Bol Rond en Mélamine. Ce produit est conçu pour présenter des aliments de manière élégante et efficace lors d'événements, de buffets ou de services en restauration.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- L'étagère est conçue pour un usage intérieur uniquement.
- Utilisez uniquement des récipients adaptés à la chaleur si vous servez des aliments chauds.
- Ne dépassez pas le poids maximum recommandé pour chaque niveau de l'étagère.
- Évitez tout contact avec des surfaces chaudes ou abrasives.
- Assurez-vous que l'étagère est placée sur une surface stable pour éviter les basculements.
- Conservez hors de portée des enfants.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Modèle : ETBSRG1
- Couleur : Noir
- Matériaux : Métal (structure), Mélamine (bol)
- Dimensions du bol : Ø 25 cm
- Poids maximum supporté : 10 kg
- Utilisation : Intérieur, Buffet, Événements

4. Installation et Configuration

- Déballez soigneusement tous les composants de l'emballage.
- Fixez les pieds à la base de l'étagère en les insérant dans les supports correspondants.
- Assurez-vous que toutes les vis sont serrées correctement pour garantir la stabilité.
- Placez le bol en mélamine sur le plateau supérieur de l'étagère.
- Vérifiez que tout est bien en place avant d'utiliser le produit.

5. Fonctionnement

- Pour utiliser le produit, disposez les aliments souhaités dans le bol en mélamine ou sur les niveaux de l'étagère.
- L'étagère est conçue pour être utilisée sans électricité ou composants électroniques.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Nettoyez le bol en mélamine à la main avec de l'eau chaude savonneuse après chaque utilisation.
- Évitez d'utiliser des nettoyants abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Essuyez la structure métallique avec un chiffon doux humide.
- Inspectez régulièrement pour détecter des signes d'usure.

7. Dépannage

- Si l'étagère est instable, vérifiez que toutes les vis sont correctement serrées.
- En cas de taches sur le bol en mélamine, essayez d'utiliser un nettoyant doux.
- Si des pièces sont manquantes, veuillez nous contacter pour obtenir de l'aide.

8. Élimination

- Ne jetez pas le produit dans les ordures ménagères.
- Consultez les règlements locaux concernant le recyclage des métaux et des plastiques afin de vous débarrasser de manière responsable.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi notre Étagère Buffet Stand. Nous vous souhaitons une utilisation agréable et efficace.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto per Etagere Buffet Stand Nero (Con 1 Ciotola Melaminica Rotonda)

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per l'Etagere Buffet Stand Nero con 1 Ciotola Melaminica Rotonda. Questo prodotto è progettato per presentare cibi e bevande in modo elegante e funzionale. Prima di utilizzare il prodotto, si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale per garantire un utilizzo sicuro e corretto.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare l'etagere solo per scopi previsti e secondo le istruzioni fornite.
- Assicurarsi che l'unità sia su una superficie piana e stabile per evitare ribaltamenti.
- Non superare il peso massimo raccomandato per ogni ripiano.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non utilizzare utensili taglienti o abrasivi sulla superficie.
- Assicurarsi che non vi siano oggetti pericolosi nelle vicinanze durante l'uso.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio verniciato a polvere
- Colore: Nero
- Dimensioni: 38 cm (L) x 38 cm (P) x 92 cm (A)
- Capacità: Design per ospitare una ciotola melaminica rotonda
- Incluso: 1 ciotola melaminica rotonda

4. Installazione e Montaggio

- Rimuovere l'etagere dalla confezione e controllare che tutte le parti siano presenti.
- Montare le gambe dell'etagere assemblando i pezzi contrassegnati.
- Assicurarsi che tutte le viti siano ben serrate.
- Fissare la parte superiore all'unità con le viti fornite.
- Posizionare la ciotola melaminica nella parte designata dell'etagere.

5. Funzionamento

- Dopo aver montato l'etagere, posizionare cibi e bevande sulla superficie.
- È possibile cambiare la ciotola melaminica a piacere, assicurandosi che sia saldamente posizionata.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire la superficie dell'etagere con un panno umido e un detergente delicato.
- Non immergere l'etagere in acqua o utilizzare detergenti aggressivi.
- Asciugare immediatamente dopo la pulizia per evitare segni d'acqua.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se l'etagere è instabile, controllare che tutte le gambe siano montate correttamente.
- In caso di graffi o danni alla superficie, utilizzare un kit di riparazione per vernici per toccare i punti danneggiati.

8. Smaltimento

- Alla fine della vita utile del prodotto, smaltire l'etagere in conformità con le normative locali riguardanti i rifiuti e il riciclaggio.
- Non gettare il prodotto nell'indifferenziato; accertarsi di separare i materiali riciclabili.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattaci:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefono: 0800 7000 220
- Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto l'Etagere Buffet Stand Nero!